RESOLUTION NO. 2023- 890

A RESOLUTION LEVYING AN AD VALOREM TAX AT THE RATE OF SIX AND TWO THOUSAND, SEVENTY-SIX TEN THOUSANDTHS (6.2076) MILLS UPON ALL REAL AND PERSONAL TAXABLE PROPERTY IN THE CITY OF TAMPA FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO CERTIFY SUCH MILLAGE; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAMPA. FLORIDA:

Section 1. That an ad valorem tax at the rate of six and two thousand, seventy-six ten thousandths (6.2076) mills to raise the amount of money as fixed in the Operating and Capital Budget of the City of Tampa (as amended by City Council) for the fiscal year commencing October 1, 2023, and ending September 30, 2024, for the General Fund for the maintenance and operation of the City of Tampa, including in part the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Tampa, is hereby levied as provided by law on all real and personal property taxable for that purpose in the City of Tampa.

Section 2. That the Mayor and the City Clerk, as the proper authorities of the City of Tampa, are duly authorized, empowered, and directed to certify to the Property Appraiser of Hillsborough County. Florida, the millage to be levied for all purposes for the Fiscal Year 2024, in the City of Tampa, to wit: 6.2076 mills, which exceeds the "Rolled-Back Rate" of 5.8041 mills as defined in Section 200.065 (1) of the Florida Statutes by 6.95%, and to request the levy of the millage as set forth upon all real and personal property in the City of Tampa as above set forth, in accordance with the provisions of the Constitution and Laws of the State of Florida.

Section 3. That other proper officers of the City of Tampa are authorized to do all things necessary and proper in order to carry out and make effective the terms and conditions of this Resolution which shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

[REMAINDER OF THE PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Cou	uncil of the City of Tampa, Florida, on
	IR PROTEM. CITY COUNCIL
ATTEST: ,	
Shurley Jaxx-Knowles	APPROVED by me this 9120 (23)
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:	Done Caster
JUSTIN R. VASKE	JANE CASTOR, MAYOR
SENIOR ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY	

K \TRIM F V24 | TRIM Millage Reso F V2024 Ad Valorem Millage Reso